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FBI |

Date: 5/8/68 i

Transmit the following in___________________________________________________ :----
• (Type in plaintext or code) '

Via_____AIRTELAIR MAIL| 
(Priority) ।

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561)

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR

Re Springfield teletype dated 5/3/68.

Enclosed for the receiving offices is one copy 
each of investigative insert reflecting investigation of 
Illinois State Penitentiary, Menard Branch, records on 
JOHN EUGENE GAV/RON.

This information will be contained in the Springfield 
report at a later date.

Memphis.
St. .Louis 
Springfield

3 - Bureau. (44-38861) (Eno/ 1)
1)
1)

JWD:jah MAY9

T^^cg^o

SEARCHED________ INDEXED

Approved:________________ .______
Special Agent in Charge

Sent M Per______ ;_________
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FD-~63'(Rev. 9-17-65).

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

TYPED by

EW

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

KANSAS COT KANSAS CITY 8/29/87 6/23/67 - 8/18/67
, REPORT MADE BYTITLE OF CASE '’©M©

JAMES MB MT
Earl James' Ba 

Bertel
Earl James Hit'A^-^

James @*Conner ^^
James ^.©n/-/?'^^
-James fe^fi-/
«ji»*Z- itemw}

WEN B* ASOS
CHARACTER OF CASE

WAS - WB? HW

^he title of this report is being warted changed to add- - 
aliases of JOES WM and EM- JAW te. indicated, an W> 

. • IMUfie#M Bee©iM$ • * The title-'...is'Ago changed' to - add an 
alias pi M#* JAMES ^Tt, #-4^8 furnished, by Mr, I# ^ LAW/ 
Missouri Stat® Penitentiary Identifidatidn and teterds, #fit<«

w?
. . Bnste W Mte te'!toeiu-f datei^

• Bureau letter teJfetete ^ity^ dated;8/15/67*.

Case has been: Pending over one year | j Yes ® No; Pending prosecution over six months Yes’

”'{CCd^Hsri-MENTS CLAIMED ACQUIT-

<01* VIC. AUTO. N*. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALb

. APPROVED SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE ' DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

1 * Bureau. (88*41736)
■ 1 * W, Kansas' City, Mo* 6 

v

SEARCHEM^JJ^Indw  ̂xw

WG 3 11967 

ZBl — SAINT LOUIS

RotationsDissemination Record of Attached Report
Agency

Request Read,

Date r wd.

How F.wd.

By

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 88-9449

ENCLOSURES:

’ To SPRINGFIELD:
One photograph of subject.

To ST* LOUIS: 
One photograph of subject, .

LEADS: : • . ■ .

ST,.LOUIS

AT ST, LOUIS, MISSOURI;

1, At Army Record Branch (RpRC), will review file 
©f JAMES EARL RAY, ASN 16 163 129, for complete background 
data concerning subject, 5, ; ■ . ' ■ .

2r. At 1913 Hick^^
mother Of subject for information regarding relatives, 
hsaddiUtes,background, habitsK and whereabouts* and 
for any other information which may aid in locating him. 
Similarly interview subject * s brothers, JOHN and JERRY, at 
the same address* ■ ? / . ■ ’ -

3. Will contact logical neighbors to ascertain if 
subject/has been, in thd-^ -

. 4. Rill alert appropriate Police Officers in this
area to be bh the look-out for subject,.

. SPRINGFIELD ' ' .

AT PONTTAC, ILLINOIS ;
At State Penitentiary, under Number 19121, will 

'examinerecords ®f'-'subject in an attempt th develop eon- 
tacts, background and possible addresses.

(COVERPAGE)
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KG 88-9449

KANSAS CITY

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS:

Will examine records of subject under #72498-L, 
for information which may aid in locating him.

AT FULTON, MISSOURI:

Number 1
Will similarly review records of State Hospital

(COVER PAGE)
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: i - m, wms am, missow

Report of: 
Date:

WH W S1» Offieer ^|g ^|-

8/2W

Field Office File ft 08?M® . . Bu,MU Filc *: 38*41730
Title:

Character: ®wb.-bi® w aw# «•» -.smww# ■

Synopsis:

JW Mlb Bf# WaUs lisswl. Mate taiWig^, 
(SB#, 'feW#a |HyrMissWi# .aWs^'itW SeatWiaty • 
on O^:#^ W#* \W#|teB Mim at -®S> w^ W®©#' PF” ^ 
te t# 'Ms sgbM M: e@nees.llHg h^»if- within tte Mls# 
Iw«I#i@a |rte#e4 W;«»to:Weh utmil'ta . 
aod es#p^ #W tWek ^iiig.iteUw#..# a ttUW ■ - 
l#i^ M® w® ta^|-< # #e^<|jis@w? m. W/#« 
W' W ®«#$^W fh?s a etag« ©t feted feBe^F #Bt> 
an< f^ «pMt^wbiete #W# aner^ e©»#?, |#ta.taa 
^plaint filM tefwe B»l, 0®mte#®ws Mfewla #W# 
Mhwitti 0». 7/W#f. changing H? with «#toa tit# 13,' 
Seeiion 1073$ .©^ :^0#^ Wasraat tested*.' SBjjeei’t^rfaiM 
imH dates 'IsgeM-W: i»^ ’ Be Mb teen teM in ’ Illite# ’ • 
institutions #W|.># sewing tim te-federal Miteati#?# 
Ms »W ^< tet^^ in St* -teats» Mistetei* MT <
teatlsed at; Maa# BsfM* ®te»‘ lto®M' in Wfe, Bi#SB 
•My MS :WW,#KW W. ^W 'W^ A;B®» WI^^OTF^T

. 0»#(

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It-Is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. •
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SC 88-9449

This easeIs predicated hn a letter, dated ^uue 
IV 1987, from Assistant Baited States Attorney WfaUKV 
KITCHEN, Kansas City, Missouri, enclosing a- let id V dated 
June 8, 19®7 from-H, F. LAUE, Identification and Records, 
Missouri ^taU Penitentiary, Mr* MWfs letter- set f^rth ■ ' 
the following information: ■

: \ • ’’The-.indicated s^jeet was .missing,, fm inside.-the ■ 
^alls ef th® main Penitentiary M ^1123, 1987 and 

■ since, that date 'i^ormai-ien i^ beh dWe0^rei#riBg 
. .w' reasons ’te,.Relieve..that.'he i^^ ■ M alM/ -

z /haw'regens U belim aay 'has'fled’We- ##te, Je/ -/-' 
avoidpres®wtten,' as all efierts t® -Iwate ‘him have < 
failed, / ' ' "

■Jt*ThisLJLnm»±s_Js described 'as^a :-^^
'height. 5’iFt ^sfehiw-WfMw-

. ' ^yes> wight l(^,- -med£hmhQm^^^
"He^..-wei^- Ms'March-,-It, i?#,--iw MK^jeais;.. 
Gxty.Ci$mit.'C©uM;^ $8<yehrs Or.' Bcbbery First 
BegrwW *Wfiihh«''<'»a]a^&iB^^ to.)l

rOperating.-.hi^^^ jac^isslon <^ tt
-/Wnerp.(20, V $?e©newr®nt).'^ 'v'/ V -;''/:.-'

</.*W .shenldL-appreei-ate'-''it it'.-yW'^flee' wM4' eases 
■' 'Pedera! JWmt # Me - .issuedwaihst- this #ii¥ldbd,»' - If

-he;is ^ehebMj, Mt»M- ®i ,;#he'i$thte-\®f-^^^ ■
department ^ CerrwtiWs will' ©MraMt® - -Mm'.and M^ f#e ■

' ,We®s^ ttore^?v/ .

, -W'M®W» 1967,. Mr<.WIM^ A
an Unlawful Eli^^^ Avoid Confinement eoiaplaini be filed . 
against JAfiES #& MV

— v'lft-^^j.,-^, >^<^;H#j a^isiie^ abbve,
. MiM> #®# < WW' that #M®et;B known M a We 
hut guy”' 1W stays J^Hen--- within- th®-©©nfihes-M-t^^ 
State-Penitentiary ter ..several <iayvW< has 4<^ ■
PMh '.'lb Mi< there. iByeeHSidewfe spewlation-., his -I©',, whether 
fi# 'had M^lrWa Mie to W®- th.^Mi^- Weal# 
iWesMgMi©n> i.®-#^^ failed -# MMIm My-MferMtien''

2
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KC 88-9449
WCM;SNV 
1

The folloving investigation was conducted 
by IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD:

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI:

On July 11, 1967, Missouri State Penitentiary, MSP, 
file number 00416, was reviewed. The following information was 
obtained:

JAMES EARL RAY, MSP WW-00416, was received at the 
MSP, March 17, 1960, from St, Louis City, to serve a term 
of twenty (20)years for the crime of Bobbery First, by 
means of a Dangerous and Deadly Weapon and operating a Motor 
Vehicle without permission of the owner. He was assigned 
to the Bakery Unit of the Food Service Department, RAY was 
dropped from the MSP count on July 10, 1967, "As it is 
assumed that he escaped",

MY was discovered absent prior to the 5:<DPM 
count on April M,1967, after a thorough search, atwhich 
time RAYcould not be found, .

Relatives listed in this file are:
Mother: LUCILLE NYON, 4

, IRIS Hickory St,, 
St, Louis, Missouri;

Brothers:
JOHN RAY, same address as mother;
JERRY RAY, * ” "

________ RAY is described in this file as A white male, born 
| at Alton, Illinois; height SHI"; weight 163 

pounds; hair dark brown; eyes blue; complexion medium; 
occupation baker; previously incarcerated Leavenworth Federal 
Penitentiary; build medium; U,B, Army General Discharge, 
BN 16163129,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 88-9449

On July 10, 1967, Mr, BERARD C, POIREY, Custodial 
Assistant Varden, Missouri State Penitentiary, advised that 
he had conducted an investigation into the escape of RAY. 
Be said he had determined that an associate of RAY'a who 
worked with RAY in the bakery y had let RAY get into one of 
the large boxes consigned to the church farm, near Jefferson 
City, Missouri, and then had covered him up* He said one 
of the bread boxes had been received at the church farm in 
an exploded condition, and bread scattered over the truck* 
He said, therefore, it has been assumed by the prison 
officials that RAY actually escaped fro# the Penitentiary 
and is not inhide the walls as previously thought possible* 
He said RAY was being dropped aS an escaped inmate, as of 
July 10, 1967*

On July 19, 1967, Warden HAROLD SWEMROM, Missouri 
State Penitentiary, said he has contacted Several inmates of 
the Penitentiary Who knew RAY, and they indicated to hi* that 
RAY had indicated he wanted to escape from the Penitentiary 
and leave the State of Missouri,

On July 20, 1967, a complaint, as authorised, was 
filed before Hnlted States Commissioner W* C. SHELBY at 
Jefferson City, Missouri, charging RAY with Unlawful Plight 
To Avoid Confinement in connection with the commission of . 
a crime of Bobbery first, in violation of Title IB, Section 
1073, United States Code, Bond returnable was set by the . 
United State*‘Attorney at #6,009,00 tothe united States 
Commissioner at Jefferson City, Missouri,

Mr. SHILEY issued a warrant on the above complaint 
on July So, 1967, which has boon transmitted to the Office 
of the United State* Marshal at Kansas City, Missouri*

On August 18, 1967, Mr, H. P, LAW, Records 
Officer, Missouri State Penitentiary, advised no further 
Information has been developed regarding the whereabouts of 
subject*

On July 14, 1955, Mr. WILLIAM L. RODDILL, Post 
Office Inspector, Kansas City, Missouri, advised the Kansas 
City Division that JAMES EARL RAY and VALTER PERRY RIFE 
were arrested in Hannibal, Missouri, on March 22,1955, and

4
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K 88.9449

were charged with forgery of U. 8. PostalMoney Orders* 
He advised that their investigation reflected that the 

, burglary in which the money order* wore;stolen, was per­
petrated at Kellerville, Illinois, at approximately 1:30 
AM on March 7, 1955/ add that sixty-six blank Post Office 
money orders and a validating stamp were stolen* He advised 
that some of these money orders were cashed at St, LouiS; 
Miami, Florida; Tallahassee, Tierid*; 8t» Petersburg, Florida; 
New Orleans, Louisiana; Memphis, Tennessee; Hot Springs, 
Arkansas, and. Hansis City, Missouri, and that thirty-four

' ©d4erb;we^4W*W^

He stated thatsubjects had advised his that lAY 
owned a 1945 or 1947 Nash autoBobile' llcenSe number sn- 
known; thatlthadbeentraded for a 1949 Lincoln at the 
Amacker Motors, 135 IB 36th Street, Midal/ Florida, on May 

;fe and had been titled to WALTMR P, BARRY, an alias 
of RIFX. He said that Rira and kAY clatned to have obtained 

- the money drder* fro* an unknuvn men i^ Illinois,

0nAugustl5, 1967, thtf;^diM<#l^iiQ8‘M^ 
the F.B, I • furnished the following descript ive swaaary f or 

. JAMAS gARL RAY, FBI #306 443 A:

Race
9eXv:? -k
Oates of - Birth >

Male

; Place* of Birth

Height 
„;Weight‘ 

Cwplexioa
\ Ijwr 

Hair : . 
Build 
Occupation* 
Hear* and nark*

Addredseai/J

l^catur^Xllinoi*; 
Quincy,Illlnois; .
Alton, IlLlnoib»

‘/'AfMih^iy H^iO*’^/?^?^
>^4^^n4*, s*ptember,1966

/'iWe.-..^r ■ ■< /'^ .,;
Brown
Mediu* . ' ' '

'■ Laborer; baker
Smallscaroncenter of forehead;
acar in pal* -of Tlrbll^i^

8t« Louia,Mi**ouri, Marcht1960;
? Wiftrkr St> toaiif fiisanri'^.

Bother < 1989; <luii^
July, 1955, March, 1955, April, 1950;

8
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KC 88-9449

Hotel Quincy, Quincy, Illinois, 
March, 1955; Victor Hotel, Quincy, 
Illinois, March, 1955, August,.
1954; 1429.Chery, Hannibal, 
Missouri, March, 1955; 853 West 
Fullerton, Chicago, Illinois, 
May, 1952; 805 Alby Street, 
Alt^, Illinois, July, IQfU

V NCICFingerprint 0assitt«atl<H^ .

\ 1613110G1212II12II17 ^ ’ 7

\' ^/;\.< $» August ,!&, IW?, the? Identification ©ivisioh.,- 
of the F.B^I, fumished the following Identification for ■ '

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 88.9449

CONTRIBUTOR OF NAME AND ARRESTED OR
FINGERPRINTS NUMBER RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

SO, Los James 10/11/49 susp burg
Angeles, Earl Ray
Calif, #B-119908

PD James 10/11/49 ausp 459PC 8 moa Co JI sp;
Los Angeles, Earl Ray (burg) 2 yrs Prb srv
Calif, #139648

4/18/50

1st 90 das Co 
Jl 146 12.30.49

SO Cedar 
Rapids,Iowa

James E, 
Ray 
#5937

vag CS129438

PD Alton Ill James 7/23/51 no oper lie - rel to pay
Earl np St Lie - later
Ray 
#7514

no City Lie

PD Chicago, James 5/6/52 Robb (Gun) GJ $3000
Illinois Ray 

#090686

Cook Co JI James 5/9/52 Rob 6/13/52 sent
Chicago, Ray to Pent * y
Illinois <131165 1-2 yrs.

SP Joliet, James 6/13/52 Rob
Illinois E.

Ray 
#32419

SP Pontiac, James E. 7/7/52 Reb 1-2 yrs
Illinois Ray in trans 3/12/54

#19121 from 
Joliet

disch

SO James 8/30/54 B & L
Edwardsville, Earl 4

Illinois Ray 
#2640
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cc.MiBvrnn or i«4'as A® ;'Si3Te' JR
riNGWwrrs ‘’LsOl. jv REC? 1 ’TD CCA PJ' JKrX’TICH

F" Eaniii/ai, <Jai£:l . J/W3S lav
Missouri

*43714
LI fine

St Kwy Pat James cashing ?ol to Postal
’faCOU.wO. Earl stolen inspector

illy postal Kans Ci.tr,
^B-3378 money

orders
Fo. 3/24/55

8&K Ja aes for;; coat to
Kansas City, Sari US 15 cos
Mo. a.ty Postal custody AG

#U013 Money
Order

SO James 3/W*5 For^ 7/7/55
Kansas city. Earl Govt 1 yrs & 5
Mo , liny 

#29637
Goa,

Ar ay James
Earl 
Ray

2/19/J6

#16 163 12:9

U 3 pen James 7/7/5J 7) 3 yrs ?!
Leavenworth, Earl Law*?. 9 raos
Kansas Hay Forge 5/20/58 UK

#72498-L isioney 3/31/39 Max
Orders 4/5/58

Cond Rei on 
chg ox ?u 
forg MO

PD James io/ia/5J SUSP
St, Lou is, Earl Roobery
Mo, Ray

•#81071
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KC 88-9449

CONTRIBUTOR OF 
FINGERPRINTS

NAME AND ARRESTED OR 
NUMBER RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION

PD
St, Louis, 
Mo,

James 10/16/59 Susp Rob
Earl Steal &
Ray FOA
#81071

SPea 
Jefferson City, 
Missouri

Janes 3/17/60 TC oper 20 yrs
Earl mtr veh (20,7,5,
Ray w/o cone)
#00416 permission

of owner 
Robb 1st b/m 
DOW (2 chgs)

St Hosp 
No 1 
Fulton, 
Mo,

James 9/8/66 Patient
Earl
Rav
#37045

C-5

This record further reveals that RAY has also 
used the aliases of JAMES MC BRIDE, JAMES WALYON, I,C, 

HERRON, JAMES O’CONNER, JAMES WALTON and JIM,

9*
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SL 88-7447 •
, <CBB/l&h ,

i^e following investigation Was conducted by SA CLETIS 
Eh BSKBBU.at St. Louis, Missouri:

A check of the records of the St. Louis Police Be- 
' , jartmeiit on September 5, 1967,reflected the details surround- Y 
q ing the arrest of subject, MAY, i^:connection with the armed v

robbery of the Kroger Store, 3417 Ohio Street in St* Loui^/ on Y 
October 10, 1959, and also reflected that on April 23, 1967, a

’ teletype was received from the warden at Missouri State Peniten- 
s tiary at Jefferson City, Missouri, in connection with the recent

escape of subject, RAY., from that institution../ Detectives , \ 
WMS AWT and CHMt^ BIUW, assigned to the 3rd District , 
St. Louis Police Department, conducted investigation,onthe same 
date, in *an effort to locate subject.; A check by these officers 
at 1918 Parte Avenue, 2015 Park Avenue^ and 1913 Hidteory Street, 

? previous addresses listed for subject, hismother and other 
relatives developed no information whatever of subject or other 
members. of .his family.' \ .

V ' (^ October 3, 1967 > HEJJ^ CS^AI^^
Hickbry Street, advised she had resided at that address for the 
last coi|Le of years and. had never seen subject or any of his 
relative#, Investigationin the neighborhood of 1913 Hickory , 
Street, revealed this t®, be A blighted area and the, majority of 
the residents hav# bebh evAouatdd preparatory to being demolished.

< . Members of families Still residing in the Are# were interviewed 
, and all denied ever having known a RAY family residing in the 
area since they have resided there.

Y At the' time- of the contact with pffieprs AUER and
''BiUW at-- the ■ 3rd District,, Detective ROBM^ '

Y-' . several other members of the 3rd •District Defective Bureau, who 
J- ■ : are personally /acquainted-' with subject',.. ISAY., were 'advised of his
Y : f fugitive status and ailpromised-to-h^ available
■ information concerning the whereabouts of Subject or members of

/ his family. Y
' ' J. review on September 13,. 1967, by -IC ^L.M. ,RW ' .

of the military service Records on file.,at th# Military Person- '
' -,.Y nel Records Center;, St*. Louis,, Missouri,. for JAMBSYEARL RAY, -. . ■

|" Serial Number 16 163 129, indicated he enlisted in the United Y
States-'.Army on February 19, 194@, at Bast St. Louis., Illinois,

7 - ■’■
/ Y ■ ' ■ . Y . SEARCHED Y'

Y ; . SERIALIZED ' ^YY^"^"^ "
indexed Y^^

' ' ' F|LEo^Z~ ’
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SL 88-7447 ' •;-'.'. ._ . ? ' ' f • ■

and served on active duty until December 23, 1948, at which time 
he was given a GeneralDischarge as a Private First Class at
Camp Kilmer, New Jersey, by reason of inaptness and lack of adapt 
ability for military service, ‘ •

Records indicated he was tried and convicted by a •
Special Court-Martial. for being drunk in quarters and breaking 
arrest* He was sentenced to be confined at Hard labor for three 
months and forfeit $45,00 per month for four months.

. .': ' The following background said descxiptive information
is contained in the United. States Army records for RAY: ’ ■

Date and place of birth

Height .
'Weight ’

Race - " ’■ . <• -
'■< -\??JbMC >. f, /' y"- .■■7 ■ •
; Eyes '<?■; • ' - ■

* Military Occupation
. Civilian Occupation ’

;. /’ Addresses : ’ * . ’ \ ■„

■ ./’ ?■ * ■* '/-•■s’’* „ . \ ~ ■ 7’‘-

Relatives' /

photograph ' ' ‘

Alton, .:
Illinois .
5’11” '.;.■<■? "
145 pounds
White. ;
Bl ack, •. f ■ > < / ■ •7. ' ' \
Blue \ • ■

. #^itMy ^11^ <- 7
edl<». Matbh^^^ ■ ' " ' :
538 Broadway,. Alton, v 
Illinois, Rebriiary, 1946; 
2X5 Gak Street., Quincy, 
Illinois^ December, 1948; 
tn care of Mrs* XUCILLE RYAN,

• v214 J^pring Sfre^t} Quincy, , . 
Illinois, July, 1952. \: .-’7
father, GE(®QK MY, 
Mother ,./UJGILLE. BAY, both of 
538 East Broadway, Alton, 
lilinoi'gt, February# 1946. 
Nbn& available *;
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SAC, KANSAS CITY (86-9449) 10/19/67

SAC, ST. LOUIS (88-7447) RUC

JAMES EARL RAY, aka \
FUGITIVE \
UFAC-ARMED ROBBERY \

. . OO:KC , V .

Rerep of SA ROWEN B. AYERS dated 8/29/67 at KC.

Enclosed for the KC Division are nine copies of an 
investigative insert reflecting investigation conducted at 
St. Louis.

ARMED AB3* DANGEROUS.

Kansas City (enc. 9) 
St. Louis

SEARCHED • '
SERIALIZED
INDEXED
FILED ' ------
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FD-263 (Bev. 9-17-65) A A

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
| REPORTING OFFICE

| ' KASSAS CXW
OFFICE OF ORIGIN

KANSAS CITY

DATE

1B/OW

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

a/n/O - W3/S7
^ TITLE OF CASE

[ ^«S BAM. BAY, aka -

REPORT MADE BY

SA WO B. AYOS ■
TYPED BY

ns®

CHARACTER OF CASE

Kansas #’^? w^ @f SA .WO B* «S# .4a« 8/29/67, 
st* Louis 1®W» to tea® #ty4 &t®^ 1B/XB/B7, (Xsttwfftah

...smsswm

» «W«s •

■ to® w>y «f »fem^ 9^ert ef SA WWf B* IB^s 
at K#sb <W» ,^#H l/IW*

«#WISM»Si WE

Case has been: Pending over one year Q Yes ® No; Pending prosecution over six months | | Y

APPROVED SPECIAL AGENT 
1N CHARGE

COPIES MADE:

X * iWWK (84«tt?a@)

• . 2 * SpA^hM 
SU* CBB-?W> 

x * Kansas. #ty rtl«9M§)

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

' 77^7-^-^

4
^/--------- / y / /----------tt 

SEARCHED---^.INDKEDj^.. 
SERIALIZED^&.FILED,..^^;

OCT 3 11967
FBI —SAINT LOUIS

. ^L^’*1^. ^

J.

NotationsDissemination Record of Attached Report
Agency

Request Reed.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By .
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kc 8g-ms

. : CHICAGO DIVISION . .

■ ' At ’Wheeling, Illinois ■ ' ■ / ' \

- Will (attempt to- locate and interview JERRY- RAY, ■
. - : Mr.12, brother of subject, reg»4i< wh^sbout® of subject, . 

associates, relatives, and. for any oth^r infomation Which. <
- . might aid in locating subject. . ■. ■ ... ' -=_■•.. '

. - . .mwwDxraioK

. < - . ." In. addition, to investigsticm. already requested
/ '-©f the Springfield SM^^th® fellwing-should be'conducted J

’ At Altea,.Iliineis '

’ . ■ 1» Mil attempt to establish the-whersateta- of / ../
®OI§B Mys father ©f -subject, formerly of S38 East' Sroadway -.. ’

■ #^a®tter, WU£ M the sama aS^ss,. However, if is ■ :
noted that, i^tim MX may be an aunt, who was last known

‘ to ■reside in'- Sti ■ Louie, ■ Missouri«... - ' ’ - ' , -

. ' 2. Will e@atMtaWBH®5 Ills East?.?th Street,
• a former address of subject, ©s listed in militaryvWeords ' 

as- OI Broadway* Alton, Illinois' (WWh J

- At Quinsy,. Illinois . " - -

■ t ->.■ ■ Will conduct logical investigation to- locate . -
. subject, it being-noted he'resided at 21S Oak Street■ in 194®;

is care of LVCILLE BYAM, M 2B Spring Stmt xn' W2. • /

\ st,division • . ■ . / '
At#, iwis, Hiwwi.-. . ? : '

? . . At 1135: Iwth-lOth' Street,, will' attempf. to '
.: .- locate - LUCIl#.. Wj probably an amt, father., than mother -

- ©f subjaet, and ase&rtalh from her the -location of-.subject ?
■ " and the names of 41 of hiw- relative® #th their addresses,- ■

. Set out appropriate leads* . • ., - - - ' ■■■ • ?-. '" " ■

( COVER FAW
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

R*pOrt of: M MUM Be mM
Dote: M/M/ft?

Field Office File #: SMMlI

™«; • ' M8 IBB MT

Office: KMBA8 CTO

Bureau File #: ••-#17##

Character: %om tusHT « *wi> eerosiM - mih#, nm
Synopsis: Mferw t® legate relative® ef ^-^«t at St. lswbt 

Kiss®®! «egi#w» ■ WUI MT 'whswly ItrM £»

t® be_ ytl8#w «i# ^Mi M *a* M#t h ®#Wt . 
l#»t team u w«U» at HIM $mrt& ltth» St^lMh* &#»<■• 
Fomat® Bag? ba ^em»84. B#€lii|^ mi WfXMl ^

*F
■ ' tao«

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is theproperty of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it an$d its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. ’
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•L

KC S^#W
HC>Mah > ■ -
1

Th* feXlwiag wvestiggtim »as conducted by 
tC WXUJAH C*, MC WMDi

At MtWj Miswrit

' '^ August 31, 1W, ROBERT ROSSWj Mistrar» .
State HMghal Ko* 1? advised that JAMES KAIL W .ws-’-1 
gaetiwd on ^ttahr 3, USS, aad Msehapged on 
©etcher 21,.ISO. Mr* ROSSOS stated that RAY had i»«a 
sent for examination due to his attested escape fww the 
Missouri State Penitentiary} howwr, it was determined 
that RAY w« actually. hi<i»M out inside the walls and no 
®SO80 charge was filed*

, Mp« R0SSO8 stated that after-w^aMin^ WAT it ■ 
was. dswwiwd .that he had ha mntai .di-^aam- w defwt and 
Hww®<»4’Ms '-return, to the Miaaauri Stats Penitentiary > 

• AffiMw City* Wisswri. = .-<.-;-.-

Mr* ROSSOli advised that' aemrdlh# is. bls roewds 
there is no infomatioa to »?het that RAY la tag»m«« ■ ; '

. . S?« WSSW ateiaed that the ealy wl#i« listed • la
thia, file la- JEW RAT, Whe, -te" «^ WHw-, Illinois < •

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 8841^

■ The fallwiRg l^esti^tic® was coaduetsd by SA ‘
W&LB. AWLS;

_ At Leavenworth, Kassas:
CAH Kio^j/AiW^tii#vt .i^^^ S’. , .

'<5.f«aiWH»!y WS^y-'I^stawerta^X^i^,,-^'l^^ M,. IW, .'
^84 W USP W® .«»■ 7#h4rW«W to''MM.- .
EAKL W'ls #«f sU^4 at the Federal 'B#ji8 .fiwter, $SA, '
280 Sast Wl^W load, Kansas City, Mimwi, Atteati®B •*■' 
Chi^.-'ite^HJ# Striae ^aaeh|A<8A - Aeetstiea habsr O' A 18, 
ln»s to - OW^r' <
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SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-9449) 12/21/67

SAC, ST. LOUIS (88-?44^("RBC)’

JAMES EARL RAY, aka - , ’ ■
-FUGITIVE
UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST
00: Kansas City

Re report /of SA ROWEN B, AYERS dated 10/30/67 - 
/•at Kansas 'City. ■ P\ ■ • • ' "

The‘ following investigation was conducted by
§A CLETIS, B. BipEWELLpt St . Louis, Missouri. ■

// ' A check of-th^'. Stv;Lw^ pirectory 'ref lected.
no\hddress ■-listed-for 1135- Spoth/Teirt^ "A/visual . ,..
insect ion-:" of/ the-/area - revealed 'att/Tes 12b^ addresses oh '' 
the ^est or odd-numbered side of the 1000 bldck of South 
Tenth Street.. The highest odd-numbered address in this . 
block was 1133, which is a business estaiilis^ent/whicK 
was built a few years ago. - ^ . .

■ "An<ins^etiph'-Of bhe ^St ^/ppdis'j^iy^ directories / 
/£^/&t./'Lc&is'3fei^h^ RYAN,-/ /
.’;4992/-Ea^doWne;,- anemployee efjhe LaridClearance^and 
:lttttsittg Authority, who was determined not to be ide^ 
" With;?any''relative:'of subject RAY. -

/ / AlSo listed was a Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN,, 8747 New f
Hampshire, who also advised upon interview she was not

.< relative' of subject JAMES. EARL RAY. ' ■,'. / - „ / ;;,/
' , ' * V

^2^ Kansas City 
Lottis 

^ffi:j«
(3) . . ;

SEARCHED 
■SEf!'lAL®b“ 
; INDEXED^ 

f;lrd •.
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.FD-263 (pev.-9-17-65)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE

7
1 -

___mw
TITLE OF CASE

sama 1W/67
REPORT MADE BY

INVESTIGATIVE.PERIOD

TYPED BY

CHARACTER OF CASE
U OSM

JAMES m Mt/aka - 
mXTR

was - B»m raw

WMWSs BBSS aty report of a W» B. MW# WWW. .
'^riagfUM letter to Shims City# 10/#W. (Xateroffiee).. z
tel<#@ld Ie## to ta#s W» H/WW* . . w '■

P '

L «CA«. »W» ®W. ^fi (BWR&W < - Y * 
Bw w ^ ^ #^ i® ^^t«< te the ? 

isfomtta of #WJ.fi ^rfe^iMi md St , toils# all haw ■ 
earrefit inw#i#tt® wtstoMSg U Wfe. the #M§#-,.

CONVIC.

" Accomplishments claimed
AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS.

ACQUIT­
TALS

Case has been: Pending over one year { | Yes ^ | No; Pending prosecution over'six months

APPROVED SPECIAL AGENT 
IN CHARGE DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

1 M#ts (#<#0) 
.1 &iage (In&)
r.^ingflei# .(MSI) (&rM

s-b^s a^^s-wj. ;

NotationsDissemination Record of Attached Report
Agency

Request Reed.

Date rwd.

How Fwd.

By

EXED.

DEC 3 j 1967
FBI —ST. LOUIS

jchRC
-SERIALIZE^
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KC 88-9449

KANSAS CITY

AT SAMSAS CITY, MISSOURI

Will continue to contact logical informants for 
ahy informtion which Bight lead to the location of the 
subject. . ■ . , . / :

ADMINISTRATIVE:
On November 16, 1967, DOROTHY WALKER, Clerfe, 

IL S. Post Office, Alton, Illinois, advised SA ROBERT C. 
HAINES that records of that office contain no removal 
noticeon file ter WILLIAM MAHER.

INFORMANTS:

The following were contacted ©a the dates 
indicated by SA JOSEPH L. KISS1AH in a negative effort to 
develop information regarding th® subject:

PCI JAMES C. WEB, <>h 10/24 and 11/21/67.

MB 473-C, on 11/17, W4 and* 12/21/67.

m J. W. JONES, 11/17 and 12/1/67. .

iLluii

WI MEN GRAYSON , 11/21/67;

PCI JOE F. ROSS, 11/21 and 12/5/67.

KC 601-0,11/24 and 12/18/67.
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-5 9)

Copy to:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Report of: 
Date:

Field Office File #s

Title:

^» &, KM# 
WWW

SB ®-M#

IM M MY -

omc®! Masa# city

Bureau File f: gg^^gg

Character:
WMWm MW W IW ^^mn -

Synopsis:
'Migs.#®- mtei#lteeMite#^.j Wte?
fiUwfe? reviewed g#ttete te ®w«t Wm 

Mly «ea»^# ms r^MlF Ms seer, Ws* &WW 
KM« 'MjwtM w v^t»-at that bau«. - s#t»# 
to locate KBIM-M^r^#trflT» ®ele #i the select 
Mta4 HM®U> w^#W* •®®J^M>®« 

MM! IWS WB? ^® -MF ' ’ ‘
■^“113®!!!^^

-r » '

WW! ■ . .
„ ^ ^nmi®U® :W«d ©etcher #0, 1967* th

gpriagfield ###'^Wg# a©, follow^ ’ ' ‘ .

. ■ . WM^/mc^^ Illinois Stat# ' ■
Penitent Swy, Mtiae Wahch* talis&s. Illinois*. ms . -
contacted ta»' ^> 1967* W advised that records . - 
pertaining'to MW MM MY* Watte WW, M ^«A^ 
have teen-reduced to Mero film* 0© advised-that - all that 
is he# on micro film 4s ’ certain. categories* -

W Mero film -record pertaining to ®^js# were 
reviewed by M MM I® WW on «®ta? 23» 1967, 
Records reveal that.MY was received at the HlMsfe State .

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI; It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency*
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KC 88-9449

Penitentiary, Joliet, Illinois, on June 13, 1952, on the 
charged robbery to serve a ©ne to two year sentence on 
a plea of guilty from Cook County, Illinois. RAY was 
released upon expiration of a short term sentence on 
Marchlg, 1954.

Subject listed relatives as follows:

lather, GEORGE RAY, deceased.

Mother, Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN, 214 Spring Street, 
Quincy, Illinois.

Brothers, JOHN and JERRY, both at home with 
mother.

Correspondence filewascheeked and determined 
the only person who corresponded with subject while he was 
incarcerated at the P^tiad prison Was his mother, Mrs.i.®eiia w. ,

Supject , while incarcerM^ had a® visitors^ 
Records fall to reveal any as^scW;# or former Aesse# 
for subject.. ..

Sy womHUiieatlon. dated Novenber 24* lW7t the 
. Springfield Office advised as. follow:

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA RCMT C. HAINES:

AT ALT®, ILLINOIS:

Recede of the Alton 1^ Department and the
Credit Bureau of Alton were reviewed on November 15, 1967, 
and found to contain no reference for the subject er his 
father, GEORGE RAY.

It is noted that at the time of his admission to 
the U. S. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, RAY indicated 
his father and mother were bothdeceased.

2
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EC 88-9449

. Investigation at 1118 East 7th Street to locate 
and interview WILLIAM MAHER disclosed that the house is 
now vacant.

A review of the records of the Alton Police 
Department and the Credit Bureau of Alton IM connection 
with WILLIAM MAHER was unproductive in developing information 
concerning his ■ current ■ wh^eahbuts.*, - •

Records of the Illinois Boll Telephone Company and 
a review of the City Directory of Alton, Illinois, and of 
Wood River - East Alton were unproductive with regard to
MAHER. . . . ■ ■ - -
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

FBI

Date: 2/8/68

Transmit the following in____________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL'________________
' (Priority)

TO: SAC, ST. LOUIS (88-7447)

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (88-11505) (RUC)

SUBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY, aka -
FUGITIVE •
UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST
(00: KANSAS CITY)

Re Chicago letter to Springfield dated 12/29/67, and 
report of SA JOSEPH L. KISSIAH dated 12/29/67, at Kansas City.

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
ROBERT F. PEVAHOUSE: .

On 1/23/68, Chief MARVIN HORCHER, Wheeling, Illinois, 
Police Department, advised he had determined a JERRY RAY had 
resided at 2897 Techhy Road, Northbrook, Illinois, but he does 
not know if JERRY RAY still resides at that address or if he is 
the brother of the subject. ’

On 1/23/68, inquiry at 2897 Techny Road, Northbrook, 
Illinois, revealed the present residents have lived there 
since October, 1967,' although there was a JERRY RAY residing 
there prior to that time. They had no information as to the 
present location of JERRY RAY.

St. Louis
- Springfield (88-5361) 

1 - Kansas City (88-9449)
1 - Chicago

RFP/tfk
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, CG 88-11505 . , . ; :

. On 2/7/68, VERRY RAY was located and interviewed at 
the Sportman’s Country Club, 3^35 Dundee Road, Northbrook, 
Illinois, where he is employed and-resides* He advised he is 

■ the brother of subject but has seen subject only three times 
in the last 15.years, that being the three times he visited .

■ subject at the Mis.souri State Penitentiary,: Jefferson City; .
/ Missouri. He advised subject left home about the time he was 

. 14 or 15 years of age and has not maintained regular contact.
• . , ' with any of the.family since that time. ’ Subject has always 

been a drifter and hejhas no knowledge of friends or asspciates 
of subject with whom he might be in;contact. "Their father, ? / :
GEORGE RAY, and their mother, LUCILLE RAY, separated; and

/ ’ LUCILLE was subsequently known ;as’ LUCILLE RYAN. Both'GEORGE 
RAY and LUCILLE RYAN are now. deceased. He has no aunt by the 
name of LUCILLE RYAN and anyone by that name would have had to

. been their mother. He has another brother, JOHN: RAY, Who is 
single anda drifter, travelling and changing jobs frequently. V 
He has no regular address but as of three days ago, was staying \ 
at the Me. Arthur Hotel on Broadway Street, St. Louis, Missouri.- \ 
He hail a younger brother, FRANK, who was killed in an automobile1 V 

, accident four year" ago. He also has. a. sister, Mrs. ALBERT . ■.'­
j (CAROL) PEPPER, who just moved from 712 Shenandoah, St. Louis, 

Missouri- to Bellview, a suburb of St. Louis> but he does not ? 
have the address or phone number for CAROL. He is sure the /

7, phone company will have a hew number for CAROL as that would 
be the way he would try to contact her.' These are the only 
relatives subject has;. \ ;

' • JERRY RAY advised he has been in -contact with CAROL.
. . and JOHN as of. three days ago, and both stated they have had . 

no contact with subject or anyknowledgewhere subject can be 
located. He does not believe subject will contact any of the . 

;■ relatives as long as he is .in a fugitive status; however, should " 
he: receive any information concerning subject, he Will immediately 

■ ' ...advise/ the FBI. / • \ . " ' 7 Y \

■ ' LEADS . ' . ' ; ‘ J • ' • ' ’ .

■ st. louis \ / ■

< AT ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI. 1. Will interview. yJOHN RAY
. if still located at Me Arthur Hotel.
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• 4ji-’6syslv'xc4ai i^ts'. faofasocd asb Y^* XXI> ,^\X!i nQ = •
. ( i&Q^CfidioH tbsoS eataaQ j;3X. ((.j43 vlJiivoCfa s'iiiafjioq j ©n^

■ alod Bazvbfi.aK .asbLwj/Lnfi.h^ol;-®. al ^.v‘Z9H7 (g.fCT!llIl 
.ggXs 9M'i4 y uio ^e^GLa ns^a a£ii XX jos^dua i9i4o’ic ©Ai

■ ' b&Jjaiv.erf aosiij ssxiij ©14 ’niM .JsriX <WE0’<.Si J-as I sdj ai- 
7-tX^ r;6B';9H'9t ^fiEflns^ins’-i- sJsj'^jiuogX^ 5^ ^«' *^9^8 

■ ’ ' a.8t7 9i! saij'"?:^ juo<:5> ©wri jxsJ.'459^Xs"b9af.yb& 9H ■ .i'woaaj^':
: XjqXXoo 'xsIv'C-X I>m^Xi1£® Jos as_d Xns 9^. ic-gissi .cl io M

; ' 9 gy^fs. aM X^t^X' d4HAJ 'Jcrff •sMig'^Ix^Bi: e4^•l■o.■'Y.afi■■^^■^., ■
• aMfiX^paa® 4^:a.Jxf$i?l4to 9^sl7os2 6® wL^si ■bcs.'iojh^b s-.n6ad;"

’ 7 't.UMfMTXJSrft1: Xosj neb - fX ©fa j'-jd^iis'pfjjgo^ rfUwX'aat^'B-'.io'
. - ' XWXWI^-BQ'SX <X^J^^ v7&<^°^ 1^ OO?0 ''
7 ’ ’jS#X' diog^ ;4Ali2' aiMQVic"^^’^^^^

bill yd JnWoa .a4rf'-9H-^'^a^osb jQ4:^Xk^;to^
’..i od isit ®nrf'M.fjO¥/ ©wn i^iit -.yd. 9£iqy^ • fans'. HAYS’ 3dlfe?JJ. lo eMa ■ 

.X ;Oife .(^M.’W^'-t^W^ idrfdcnjG ■?,/>£{ aH '’.tsifioffi 'ixgrfj-nssd'
. ■. v JX ns op © 'll .ado t. X i ;^ Bri9; bne > 1 flav sx J - (i © 41 i ib s Im & 1^ hi-3 . 
’■XysJa'aw /o^' ^fib bXiHXXi X X^ aaalbbs Aslajjo'x’os .^4;eH 
XtcXaaX ,',aiW- .37 J ,t tssilE ,y®B^i? 410, Isiog u.ifldiA .3# adJ -is • 

?9lirfoiiiOjW its; hi-'bsillsl ’esw.-ojiw- 'X*HW4 <^ ‘ipgadoV - X #^ .
• W ■ y,THWS . avK ^apiaiX b „agd oaffid3fl'-;..i..ogfi 'isev ^coi.^^fclopB. 
fa. ' ■ taXol.lp'' ^sofefeno# Slt/iqui boi®®^^. o^-^KS'KEJl X40HA0).
7' ; iofi-’ssiob ©4 .IsX CJ£ 'to c^iJ.G&e s . ^axvlla^

■ " • sid.s'iiia ax oH XJ^'O. iot woWs^flo.^''1'o'gmbb.B^sdl'sv# 
•:..blw<w fsdj -as jOSAb- iol'-ietfffll'fl'^^.-'s ov^d. IHs ■’ftiJ^MO^-siio'rfg:,

■ ■■ yiflo cdt 9X8 saodT .^d-josihoo qJ yldiBiow .orf^s^
X ^ash^pQ^doe ,$bv.i4s^

JOHAp' duB:4X§Jho> fti--fi99G Xsit d/i boaivbB TAH IHaK." ■ • 7- 'I' 
' bsd 7v^ 'xsar baJ^a ^^oo fans. ;o$b ^Bj> ,'^iiii /to. as MHOu "hits 
v9i! nfio ' Jo©coos' ^xiMiy '©^s&wda;! 7ns' fib ' Jiet^s;^^. JpsJfids, on .

. 944 ilofaxHsll'p^kibclXlw-4o^ ojonoo ;toa aoofe 0.IJ . .bsJ^ooi .
Ifyoila (iftyo'fforf'jaLdsJa ejjdiyijfa.fi ni',ai. ad- afi^fiofa ab asvijplsy 7 

XslBxbsiimi .'±11'^^^^ ;7qi'n4®bflop ? npi 1^^ ^iis..'9vi9Ob‘i pii 1
X 7 ’ •'XB.OiiJ'paivbfi .

! ’ . - . ■ 7 -..xtxsd

YAS 4lS0L :fe Ilf?' 71 XtWQ^ilii XW^'XiA. .,X7-7? A 
/' 7 X'- .l9ioH.',iGifa70if R' oXSoI Xl4ja Xi
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CG 88-11505

2. Will obtain current address of CAROL PEPPER 
and thereafter interview her for any knowledge concerning 
subject*

BECAUSE RAY HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF ROBBERY WITH 
deadly wEAWTWTEcmronrrnxmwi™ 
HOSPITAL, HE •SHOULD "BE-CUNSIDEHEiy 'ARMED "AND DOGEROUS 7"

- 3 -
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LEADS: ' ' ’

OT»j IBMH» ® ST, LOTS (BW)

Be eopy ©f this wpart is submitted for the iaiwra- 
tlo» gf Chicago,. Bpringfield-and St, Louie» all of who® have 
©urreat invest ig^t ion outstanding to-lmte the subject or ‘ ' 
are espectei to be requested to e©nduct additional iwstiga- 
tiog in th®:future, " ■ . .

COPIES MADE;

, ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED „ „ ACQUIT­
TALS

CASE H AS BEEN: . .

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR 0Y ES' (gNO 
PENDING'PROSECUTION . *

O VER SI X MON THS ‘ □’’’ES gblO

CON VIC. । FUG. FINES SA VIN OS
UU&J^

RECOVERIES

1 * Bureau (88*41730) «
1 - Btegg&W® W

DO NOT WRITE IN. SPACES BELOW

X- Springfield (88*5361) (IW0#t
V» St, Louis (W)W)
2. - B^s City (86*0449)

SEARCHED^ 

SERIALIZED

Indexed....

Dissemination Record of Attached Report
Agency

Request Reed.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.

By •

Notations
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KC 38-9449

KAKHAS CITY DIV IS IOS „•/■ . V- -^ -->■•-^ ^7 -■•> :••<
AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI: .

Be interview supervisory employees of the subject ; . 
and fellow inmates of the subject at the Missouri State \ 
Prison for any possible additional information they nay be 
able to furnish regarding the subject’s escape and 
his possible destination, associates and friends.: • ^ ‘ • ,
: V? \ ’ ■ z _ . • ■ ’ •I".'-, '‘-'- L. >' . .4 A/:.:.'' ■ A. ; ■ :

AT KASSAS CITY, MISSOURI: . 7 7 < ' •
■ 1, At the Federal Records Center, review the U, S.

Penitentiary file of WALTER TUBBY RIFE,. USP A72497-L, an 
associate of the subject, for any background or other infor­
mation which might assist in the location of the subject* ’ ,

J ., 2. Continue contact of informants,, employment - ’*'-
agencies and other logical sources of Inforoation in an 
effort to locate the subject. -A - . 7'7 / ’77 7 . .
ADMIKISTRATIVS: / • , • / ~ ' '; -. . 7"' 7 • 7 777

: . 8n 11/29/67, SA ROBERT F. PEVAHOUSE, of the Chicago J r <
Office, made inquiry at the th S. Post Office, Wheeling, - v <

• . ‘ • Illinois, with negative results in an effort to develop J , . >: 
?7' information regarding the subject. 7. 7’’ / , . 7 7’"7"’ 77"''•' ;7

On 2/7/68, Mr. A. £. FIFEHDUSE, Manager, Missouri ' . ; '
State Employment Service, 1411 Walnut Street, Kansas City, .

. . Missouri, whose files are confidential, checked for the name
.1 the subject with negative results.:.,. . A/'<;;:..;.--;:'•¥i>'

; / ; ' . The following were contacted on the dates indicated 
by Special Agent JOSEPH L.. KISS I Afi with negative results to.

. develop informationregarding the subject:' . < " .77

Oh 12/23, 12/26/67; 1/19/68 and

B

COVER PAGE
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KC 88-9449

on 13/26/67; 1/19/68 and 2/8/63.

®a 12/26/67; 1/19/66 and 2/5/68.
^^H on 12/29/67; 1/19 and 30/68, and 3/19/6 8.

on 1/3, 18 and 29/68.

on 1/8/68.

on 1/8 and 1/31/68.

C*
CTOR PAGK
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of:
Date:

Field Office File ft

Title:

Character:

ba jcsspk &, kxsbxah office: \ Kams cm .
Mmgsy 1968 . ' ■ ;

KC 88*9449. ' Bureau File #:-,.28*41730 '

'jMW 'Ml KAY ’ -

■ mw® aw' « aww cwww * ®w® ^»

ta®stig#ios to SprifigJ^M as^ St. hate KB®as 
is ©ff^ito locate-.r#l<tiw» aRii®®elate of 
subject m#i?0do#iWi7 (M#b®& . Office has located ’ 

. Ittt M* <o! eU#^» MU, . s#j®# •« brother, 
A® #MW sublet m. &IW ga^ has so to®-. 
ledge c< >resen^ Otter wfeiiws
•Wa#fM». WlttoMi: IwMUgatW.Mtewi / . 

:State bal^otWy,- and ^ms City,.-.lb*, tet &ut» J
WfewWta^.^^

&

mow

-. By wnmtatte datai bc^ 21, 1967, tte 
Bt, itouls Wfi# MyW M Ml«

Bs following lawstigaM# was coadueted by 
Social Ageat «IS B, BWW^afSt. Xmls, Missels

■ A eh# of the St* teste City Bis^dtory refiectad 
no address listed for 1136 hati Wh. Streets A visual' ■ 
ta^e## ®f tte area reveled., a® yesiddnte addtesses ©a . 
W>st-w ©ddMm»itered.<^ of tte 1@W- W^ of Bout# 
Tenth Street# Tte highlit t^'^aa&ered address.la'this 
.bloek $m 1183, which is a business establishwmt ^Meb was 
built a few years ago..

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. y
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An inspection of tbs St. Louis City Director les 
and St. Louis Telephone Directory listed a LUCILLE RYAK, 
4992 Lansdowne, an employee of the Land Clearance and Sousing 
Authority, who was determined not to be identical with any 
relative.of subject RAY. ' ' - . . . '

Also listed was a Mrs. LOCILLR RYAH, ST47 Mew 
Mmspshir®, who also-advised upon interview .she wjst a ■ -
relative of subject JAm KARL RAT. - v

. By cownunieation dated Meeker 29, 1967, the '
' Chicago Office advised as/foilows; ; ■ ' >

' The following" invest Iga t ion-was conducted by Special . ; ■
Agent KMT Y. PWAHOUSE: ■

On^ovember 29, Wj Chief WB BB®£, Wheeling, 
Illinois, Police Department, advised a check of his records 
failed - to reveal' any., record for subject or JERRY RAY* ".-

" On Dece.mMr 12,1967, Mrs. ROTH MEYER, Raiatia®, : ‘ 
Illinois, Credit Bureau, which maintains listings in Wheeling, 
Illinois,.-advised a-cheek of their-:.records--failed, to reveal?- - ’

■any- information wwraiflg -subject-, or JERRY RAY.

Illinois, Police Department, advised he had been unable to 
locate any additional information co acerate a JERRY RAY, 
however, he will continue to make inquiries to determine if 
he can locate JWM. . ' ‘ -

- - . . By communication dated January 4, 1968, the Spring­
field Office-advised as fellows: ;. • ■ ' /
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. -^WanWeatiw BWBfeWy B?W*- tte'#£w; '
< Wti^ advised ^ tsUawr /

T£® fellwtag •iawsiiWk^^
7 r Agent WWW:, " . . . ' - —

- >Ww ^» ^ .meilWW'W^
.•.•7“7#li^ -MW>^Wi^ aWiWt-1». lta<WteW"*-'^ ‘

7., • tWt’W^^B W‘^ W..^W WWt'a^JMW

7 . ?®a,^^ 1S^, .ifi^i^'at .^^^ .
' ■ • BytSta^-. MlOMSi bwW -tt® jwss»ttt'- iWb#s haw .

■ ■ lite# t^„ti^WWi*, /MBB^-altlW^ WB i;3PEf-
. S# ’ .mi^iag ■ tW- :^».'#: W; t^W * ’ W?' ^' »& W®®Wr 

• - •■.■■.tiW#s7t#-tW.-.'jWW  ̂ .

■ views « w. ejpwl swfl ® V9H^,?y wj®, «»?»-wai^B® srawij'.. ';
'/.■•Wte^j. aii^i^-W#! W.W$*^B$®< #W---^ ;- W- • \ 7- ‘~

• . Wis^ W W- tWWHWr W’ WW WW -sew:a^W.-’
• @aly t&rWtiWaW J^-'.ls^^lS.years,-tlW #iM'i& W©: <? 
tW.B ytatW-sWbW WW^.W*swrVBtaW&^

. ■ ’ < <Jfc£W3W®:Wty^'®^##» ■ • W -advised:WMWt7$Wt •■Mak ateut
■ '..■■■■.ths' iMM.W'M W>£>'jWi9*W'^ &®t aMWned ■ / •

triWs W MWMW M .«Mt#t Mtb #s® fe-®^ > - & •;.
;; #a^t:'. tBU? f^^j -WWI Ml, aai t#W.WOW* WE

t

.7 WW'^st W iW.WW -#;#®IW'#O W #s^W.'..iy.W#<-.-

7'lbWtlW/J^-.BWih w» 4a 4^M W ^M#eri;MvMiW
■ aM «W<iW^®fes''^^ W;rt#tfW;i«l^ ■'
•’# »f,tta®i':iiW- W» wa#-W&yiW W-t^7W Aarti^ ■

... Wi^ • Street* B, Xouis,;-Ms^; Me is# a - rW^ '
; *. Wti#t t^^? W W-MW- WwaatWaMlft WiW- ■ fwf • j

• ,.j^-#a* . B ;O-W #:’ ^i^«r Wb. AlW (^MW'- WWt,. -
-W># wsi'Lfim'M' teaftdW. ^* Wts, .ffisWir1 W7
' Ml'mwji steU'#.'M«. Imtst;-tait;to ^erW' W.W ’
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address or phone amber for CAROL. Be is sure the phone 
company will hare a sew muber for CAROL as that would be 
the wap he would try to contact her. These are the only 
relative# subject has,

W BAT advised he has been in contact With CAROL 
and JO® as of three days ago, and both stated they have had 
no contact with subject er any knowledge where subject can 
be located. He does not believe subjest will contact any of 
the relatives as long as he is in a fugitive status; however 
should he rose Ive any information concerning subject, ho 
will iwnediatoly advise the ISI,
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■ a® TeSwiai^ is-* ■i^ ^^l#k #»^ ' . ■ ’ . '
■ ■ ■ W^«r ^ris f«W. < '^»^ '< tfe' Ms^^^i Stat® . - / . ' \
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SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-9449) 3/25/68

SAC, ST. LOUIS (88-7447) P

JAMBS KARL RAT, aka - ’
FUGITIVE
UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST
OO:W - ' M

Re Chicago airtel to St. Louis, 2/8/68, and report 
of SA JOSEPH L. KISSIAH, 2/23/68, at Kansas City.

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA (MIS B. BIDEFELL at St. Louis, Mo.:

On 2/22/68, H. A. HARORR, Desk Clerk, McArthur 
Hotel, Chestnut andBroadway, advised after checking his • *
records they contained no information indicating a JOHN 
RAY had been a resident of that hotel. He viewed subject's 
photographs and stated he did not recall seeing an individual 
resembling subject in the hotel. He spoke with other desk 
and service personnel at the hotel and they advised they ^
recalled no JOHN RAY having resided at or frequented the 
hotel.

On 3/5/68, Mrs. WHBT I, COOK, 7X2 Shenandoah, 
advised that she recalled the ALBERT S^ PEPPER family as having 
resided^rupstairs at that address. She stated, however, they 
had recently moved to a new address, 2025 Bellview, Maplewood,

On 3/18/68, Hrs. CAROL KYAN PEPPER, 2025 Bellview 
(telephone 645-2948) was interviewed. She was most uncooperative 
anddanied that her maiden nan» had been RAY, stating, however, 
that it had been j&MSMMS" KYAN. She advised that her father 
and mother, GEORGE and LUCILLE RAY, were deceased and that 
she had a brother, JERKY RAY residing somewhere in Illinois. 
She also advised that she had another brother, JOHN RAY, 
whereabouts unknown, whom she ha

■♦
ia

hL
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J

2 - Kansas City 
2 -Chicago 
F^- St. Louis 
CBBtmjb
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Upon viewing a photograph of subject, she denied being related 
to this individual and stated she had never seen him. When 
questioned concerning her husband’s employment, she advised 
he worked for some hardware store and stated she was unable 
to furnish the name or address, of this business place. /

\ In view of Mrs. PMS’s uncooperative attitude. - 
the interview was terminated. 5 V V

Oh 3/2^68, Mr. and Mrs, E^ M> COOK, 712 Shenandoah 
were interviewed. They advised after viewing subject’s photo­
graph they, had never observed an individual resanbling him 
visiting the PEPPERS whobad resided upstairsovertheir 
apartment’for a period of several months up until two or ; 
threemonths ago. They advised that an individual reportedly 
a brother of Mrs. P^P# had visited tho PEPPERS on various < 
ohcasidas.and .that he aiad his familymppdsedly resided in the 
St. Louis area, They stated tb.id individuals did not resemble^ 
subject in their estimation, > '

> : .They fd^ individual referred to
as^DOT’1 by W, PfflPB yisitW.the.'SEW#, on numerous. !
occasion^ and -this pefeon reportedly recently bought ahome 
and moved to PoplarsBluff, Mo. y dr-somewhere in the Poplar 
Bluff 'dtai' ■

When questioned concernihg other relatiyes or close 
associates of theyOB family, they advised that 4M and 
ROSEMARY SHIRLEY and their three children, SHERI LLjrJ^ /
ARNETTE, had been frequent visitors at the PEPPER hbme* Z 
They were of the opinion that !^rS7 SHIRLEY was the sister * 
of ALBW®tB.; 'This family had resided;- at the 71'2:AL 
Shenandoah ad&ess .prior to the timb the PEPPER family moved 
in. The 0OKS were of the opinion that the SMIBIEX family 
had recently .bought a home somewhere ih the St. Louis area. 
They can furnish ho other information concerning the identity 
or the location of the SHIRLEY f#ily.

• l ■ — LEADS'-** ;■

chica&o division:

In view Of the uncooperative attitufeof subject’s 
Sister, ars, ital 8/ (CAROL) PEPPER, will reinterview
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